## **Notice inviting Offers**

Offers are invited from general public and staff members of Dena Bank in sealed cover for purchase of our official vehicle (car) Tata Indica Reg. No. GJ-12J-3458 (Model: 2006 – Petrol, Gray Colour) "AS IS AND WHERE IS BASIS". Interested parties are requested to apply on the format attached herewith completed in all respects. Other information is as under:

Last date of receipt of application: 22.07.2013 (02:00 PM)

Bid Opening Time & Date : 4:00 PM at Zonal Office Bhuj

on 22.07.2013 in the presence

of all the bidders.

Place of inspection of vehicle : Dena Bank, Zonal Office Bhuj,

Opp. G.K. General Hospital,

Lotus Plots, Tal. Bhuj, Distt. Kutch

(Gujarat) - 370001

Time of inspection of vehicle : On all working days between 03:00 PM

to 5:00 PM from 13.07.13 to 20.07.13.

Minimum Reserve Price : Rs.80,000/-(Rupees Eighty Thousand only)

Earnest Money Deposit

(Refundable)

: 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) in the form of Demand Draft in favour of

Dena Bank, Zonal Office Bhuj.

OR

500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) in cash to be deposited at the time

submitting the offer/bid.

Insurance of vehicle valid upto : Midnight of 29.08.2013

Contact No. of Zonal Office (for any other information)

: 02832-223467, (M) 7567884104

Zonal Manager, Dena Bank, Zonal Office Bhuj

Date: 12.07.2013

## OFFER LETTER FOR PURCHASE OF TATA INDICA CAR - 2006 MODEL

we(Name)	
on/Daughter of Sh	
lesident of	
lobile No Tel. Phone No	
dare interested for purchase of Tata Indica vehicle having Registration No. GJ-12.458 as per your advertisement published in newspaper namely of and on Dena Bank's official website (http://www.denabank.com)	
am submitting herewith Demand Draft No of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Fivel Indicated only) issued by Bank, Branch as Earnes Indicated Organization (Indicated Property of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Fivel Indicated Property of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Fivel Ind	ve est
will deposit an amount of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred only) in cash as Earnes doney Deposit at the time of submitting my offer/bid.	est
dy offer for purchase of above mentioned vehicle is Rs (in word supees)	ds
<ol> <li>Bank reserve rights to accept and reject the offers received.</li> <li>Bank has all the rights to cancel the bid at any stage without intimating the offers.</li> <li>Sale of vehicle is on "AS IS AND WHERE IS - BASIS". Bank will not make an expenses of any kind on the vehicle.</li> <li>All the expenses of transfer of ownership of the vehicle in RTO or any other legal expenses will be borne by the purchaser.</li> <li>25% of the bid amount shall be paid by the successful bidder on the same day of confirmation of sale and rest amount to be paid within 3 days. If rest of the amount is not deposited within 3 days, the 25% amount deposited will be forfeited by the bank.</li> <li>Offers without Earnest Money shall be treated as cancelled.</li> <li>Earnest Money Deposit of all the bidders will be returned to them within 15 day from the date of opening of the offers/bids.</li> <li>Offerers should submit copy of address proof and identity proof with the offer letter.</li> <li>Last date of receipt of offer letter in Zonal Office Bhuj is 22.07.2013 (02:00 PN and no application shall be accepted thereafter.</li> <li>Bid below reserve price of Rs.80,000/- shall be treated as cancelled.</li> <li>Bids will be opened in the presence of all bidders on 22.7.2013 at (4.00 PM) an highest bidder shall be treated as successful bidder.</li> </ol>	of he be sys fer M)
nd conditions and I/we shall abide by the same. Pate:	
lace: (Signature of Offerer)	